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This product is an overdraft facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your overdraft facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in
this KFS when submitting the application.
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Interest Rates and Interest Charges i[> 57 Fl] 557 H}

Annualised Interest The foIIowir_lg annualised rates apply to ovgrdraft facilities falling within
Rate the respective loan amount brackets below:
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Loan Amount& <48 Annualised interest rate (or range
of annualised interest rate)
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Up to HK$5,000
FEWES5,0008 LA

Above HK$5,000 and up to
HK$20,000
FEESS5,000L4 2 AEHE$20,000
Above HK$20,000 and up to

HK$100,000 Not apolicabl
SEE$00,000LL | ZE5EHE$100,000 | O appicable
Above Above RN A
HK$100,000 | HK$100,000
HEH£$100,000 | and below
BLE HK$500,000
HEH2$100,000
DL BB
$500,0005L F
HK$500,000 | For HKD facility — 1 month
or above HIBOR + 3% / Fubon Bank HKD
HH2$500,000 | Prime rate
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For USD facility — Fubon Bank
USD Prime rate
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The interest rate for the loan is
not subject to a cap and thus may
subject to higher interest rate risk.
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The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the
tenor of this loan.
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The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a
percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.
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The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.
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There is no Interest rate re-fixing for this loan.
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Latest rate and other details of the Prime rate is published on our
website www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered Rate
(“HIBOR”) per annum is displayed on the Reuters Screen Page
“HIBOR” (or on the screens/websites of any equivalent successor to
such page) at or about 11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the fixing day of each
interest period or, at the Bank's discretion, the prevailing market rate.
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Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate
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Prime rate + 10%

If there is any amount not paid when due, an overdue / default interest
rate of Prime rate + 10% will be applied to such amount not paid when
due. The interest will accrue on a daily basis and shall be calculated,
compounded and payable in arrears on monthly basis. (There is no
minimum amount of overdue / default interest.)
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Overlimit Interest Rate

RS FHIREEAR

Prime rate + 10%

An overlimit interest rate of Prime rate + 10% will be applied to amounts
in excess of the facility limit if your current loan balance exceeds the
credit limit of the loan. The interest will accrue on a daily basis and shall
be calculated, compounded and payable in arrears on monthly basis.
(There is no minimum amount of overlimit interest.)




Repayment £
Repayment Frequency

BRI + 10%
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This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
I KRR o BB S E 28 -

Periodic Repayment
Amount

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
I BRI ER oy BRE AR ] 80 -
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Total Repayment Amount Thls_ loan does not have specific total repayment amount, on the facility
expiry date (usually 12 months) customer can fully repay the loan or

HEF R apply for renewal of the facility.
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Fees and Charges# i ;I\ &

Annual Fee / Fee

T EH

HK$1,500 per item
HIEAT$1,500

Late Payment Fee and
Charge
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Nil
ezl

Overlimit Handling Fee
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According to the facility currency, HK$120 / US$15 will be charged for
each time if your overdraft balance exceeds the facility limit.
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Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge
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Additional InformationE &1}

* The basis of a 365-day year is used for the calculation of loan interest for Hong Kong Dollars and
Sterling Pounds, regardless of leap year applicable to the relevant year, while for other currencies the
basis of a 360-day year is used.
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+ Latest rate and other details of the Prime rate is published on our website www.fubonbank.com.hk.
HK Dollar Interbank Offered Rate (“HIBOR”) per annum is displayed on the Reuters Screen Page
“HIBOR” (or on the screens/websites of any equivalent successor to such page) at or about 11:00
a.m. (HK time) on the fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's discretion, the prevailing

market rate.

According to the facility currency, HK$150 / US$20 will be charged per
returned cheque.

BIORTER - RRIE B E IR $150 / 5542920

HK$150 will be charged per rejected autopay payment.
YR 0] B BRI RIS - RRUEE$150
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+ If the HIBOR is below zero at the time of fixing, the HIBOR will be deemed to be zero. The Bank’s
cost of funding, at any time, shall be the higher of (1) ZERO or (2) such figure as the Bank in its
absolute discretion determine as its cost of funding at that time, such determination shall be
conclusive and binding on the Borrower.
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«  Minimum facility amount will be HK$500,000.
(R {5 %A Fy&%7$500,000 -

« Charges on change of loan terms will be HK$1,500 per item.

SRR U R P I 81,500 -

Reference Information2Z & |

Historical The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical
Changes of | movement of 1 month HIBOR interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.
Interest | FEEHESH - BirilE SENE IR B — (8 H AL g s -
Rate
Benchmark
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The highest 1 month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.65946%.
BE=FEN - EENEERTESERE—EHFZRE 5.65946% -

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical
movement of Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate benchmark in the
past 3 years.
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Historical changes of Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate (2022 - 2024)
& BRTACRZ BB ERFRAELZES (2022 - 2024)
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The highest Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate noted in the past 3
years is 6.25% and 8.25% respectively.
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Periodic
Repayment
Amount
(lustrative | This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
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Total
Repayment
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Example) Not applicable~7#
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The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese version.
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